
L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 1  S O F T B A L L
Saturday-Sunday, March 20-21, 2021 

Cleveland, Tenn. | Butler Field

february	
mon	  8	 Tusculum Univ. (DH)	 W 14-9 (8), W 6-5
wed	 10	 Lincoln Memorial (DH)	 L 1-15 (5), L 7-11
sat	 20	 +Union Univ. (DH)	 W 7-2, W 8-0 (5)
sun	 21	 +Union Univ.	 W 9-6
fri	 26	 +at AUM	 L 1-4
sat	 27	 +at AUM (DH)	 L 2-10 (5), L 0-5
march
wed	  3	 #13 Young Harris (DH)	 L 2-3 (9), L 11-13
fri	 12	 +Delta State	 W 3-8 (9)
sat	 13	 +Delta State (DH)	 W 11-3 (5), L 4-6
tue	 16	 at Emmanuel (DH)	 canceled
sat	 20	 +Montevallo (DH)	 1:00 pm
sun	 21	 +Montevallo	 2:00 pm
thu	 25	 North Georgia (DH)	 2:oo pm
sat	 27	 +at West Georgia (DH)	 1:00 pm
sun	 28	 +at West Georgia	 1:00 pm
april
fri	  2	 +at Alabama Huntsville (DH)	 2:00 pm
sat	  3	 +at Alabama Huntsville	 2:00 pm
wed	  7	 King University (DH)	 1:00 pm
sat	 10	 +Shorter (DH)	 6:00 pm
sun	 11	 +Shorter	 2:00 pm
fri	 16	 +at West Alabama	 7:00 pm
sat	 17	 +at West Alabama (DH)	 2:00 pm
sat	 24	 +Mississippi College (DH)	 1:00 pm
sun	 25	 +Mississippi College	 2:00 pm
may
sat	  1	 +at West Florida (DH)	 2:00 pm
sun	  2	 +at West Florida	 2:00 pm
	  7-11	 GSC Championship	 TBA

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall..................................................................6-9
	 Home...............................................................6-6
	 Away................................................................0-3
	 Neutral............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25............................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes.........................0-0
GSC.........................................................................4-5
	 Home...............................................................4-2
	 Away................................................................0-3

Overall...................................................................L1
Home .....................................................................L1
Away ......................................................................L3
Neutral..................................................................L2

	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak
valdosta state (7)	  10-2	  0.833	  14-3	  0.824	 W3
auburn montgomery (rv)	  7-2	  0.778	  15-2	  0.882	 W1
west georgia	   7-2	  0.778	  11-3	  0.786	 W5	
west florida (21)	   9-3	  0.750	  15-7	  0.682	L 1
alabama huntsville (25)	  7-5	  0.583	  12-6	  0.667	L 3
delta state	   7-5	  0.583	  14-8	  0.636	 W3
west alabama	   6-6	  0.500	  10-8	  0.556	 W3
montevallo	   6-6	  0.500	  10-10	  0.500	L 1
lee		    4-5	  0.444	   6-9	  0.400	L 1
mississippi college	   5-7	  0.417	   6-11	  0.353	 W3
union 	   2-10	  0.167	   3-17	  0.150	L 1
christian brothers	   2-10	  0.167	   2-12	  0.143	 W1
shorter	   0-9	  0.000	   4-13	  0.235	L 8
	 * clinched gsc berth  | (nfca ranking)

2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF MARCH 18

LEE UNIVERSITY (6-9, 4-5) VS. MONTEVALLO (10-10, 6-6)

GAME NOTES
• Coach Russell’s thoughts on last week’s games:
“I think we had the opportunity to win three 
games over the weekend which is a positive, 
however we’ve got to make the adjustments 
quickly and quit letting the opportunity slip 
away. I love that this team always fights but we 
have to quit digging ourselves holes and make 
adjustments more quickly at the plate. We don’t 
rely on one person but everybody has to hold the 
rope all the time and we are getting there.”
• The Lady Flames have dropped seven of their 
last eight games, since sweeping Union University 
back on Feb. 20-21.
• Montevallo had a five-game win streak snapped 
last Saturday by Christian Brothers. CBU avoided 
the sweep with an 8-1 win. Montevallo had won 
the first two games 7-1 and 12-3.
• Montevallo has the fifth-best batting average in 
the GSC at .315. Lee is seventh (.309).
• Montevallo has ripped 14 home runs to 10 for 
Lee.

• Lee carries a team ERA of 5.52, which is No. 10 in 
the GSC. Montevallo’s ERA of 4.48 is No. 8
• Lee’s Madison Barnett is 11th in the GSC with 34 
batters struck out. Mychael McMillan is No. 13 
with 29 strikeouts.
• Other GSC series this weeked are: AUM at UAH; 
Shorter at Mississippi College; West Alabama at 
West Georgia; Christian Brothers at West Florida; 
and Union at Delta State.
• Lee stays home for a mid-week non-conference 
doubleheader with No. 1 North Georgia on 
Thursday before traveling to Carrollton, Ga., for a 
GSC series with West Georgia. The series will be 
the first three of eight-consecutive road games.
• The Lady Flames return home on April 7 for 
a non-conference doubleheader with King 
University.
• Following this weekend, the Lady Flames have 
six GSC series remaining on the schedule with 
two at home and four on the road.

2021 STAT LEADERS

TAYLOR DE ADDER
BAvg   			               .426

TAYLOR DE ADDER
OPS			             1.156

TAYLOR DE ADDER
RBI			                      16

LILY HATCHER 
RUNS			                       15

TAYLOR DE ADDER
ERA   			               4.00

TAYLOR DE ADDER
WINS			                    3

MADISON BARNETT
K			                      34

MADISON BARNETT
IP			                   37.1

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: Lee leads the all-
time series 9-1 over Montevallo.

Last Meeting: April 20, 2019 in 
Cleveland, Tenn.  The Flames won 
12-7 to complete a three-game 
series sweep over the Falcons. The 
Lee offense belted seven home 
runs over the course of the series.

Last 8 Meetings: 
4/20/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W12-7
4/19/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 6-3
4/19/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 8-5
5/4/2018 (Florence, Ala.) W 5-3
2/18/2018 (Montgomery, Ala.) L 0-1
2/5/2017 (Columbus, Ga.) W 8-4
2/1/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 9-7
2/1/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 5-4

MADISON BARNETT

2021 STAT LEADERS

KINLEY ADAMS
BAvg   			               .449

SIERRA EASTERWOOD
OPS			             1.097

LAUREN HIGGINBOTHAM
RBI			                      18

KINLEY ADAMS
RUNS			                       14

MYCHAEL MCMILLAN
ERA   			               3.86

MCMILLAN/EASTERWOOD
WINS			                    4

MYCHAEL MCMILLAN
K			                      29

MYCHAEL MCMILLAN
IP			                   39.2



2021 LADY FLAMES SOFTBALL2021 LADY FLAMES SOFTBALL

NAME

Shelby Cole

Gracie Leslie

Lily Hatcher

Mallory Orchard

Abby McKinney

Anna Marie Stooksbury

Sydney Piattoni

Taylor De Adder

Annalyn Ormsby

Maddie Davenport

Madison Richards

Madison Besaw

Laney Harris

Hannah Singleton

Madison Barnett

Shonna Penney

Kayla Louie

Kayla Gooch

Janina Remley

Austyn Durham

Kylie Bohl

Carissa Frost

NO.

1

2

3

4

6

8

9

11

12

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

HT.

5-7

5-7

5-8

5-4

5-6

5-6

5-6

5-4

5-9

5-3

5-10

6-4

5-7

5-8

5-8

5-6

5-4

5-4

5-10

5-11

5-5

5-3

POS.

OF

RHP

OF

RHP

RHP/OF

INF

OF

RHP/INF

OF

UTIL

OF

C

INF

C/UTIL

LHP

RHP

SS

OF

UTIL

C

INF

OF

CL.

Fr.

Sr.

Sr.

Fr.

Sr.

So.

So.

Jr.

Fr.

Sr.

Fr.

Sr.

Fr.

So.

Fr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

Fr.

Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Ringgold, Ga. (Ringgold HS)

Erin, Tenn. (Columbus State CC)

Houston, Texas (Incarnate Word Acad.)

Norco, Calif. (Norco HS)

Ringgold, Ga. (Ringgold HS)

Lenoir City, Tenn. (Lenoir HS)

Chino Hills, Calif. (Chino Hills HS)

Maple Ridge, B.C. (Maple Ridge Secondary School)

Woodstock, Ga. (The King’s Academy)

Kennesaw, Ga. (Harrison HS)

Alpharetta, Ga. (Alpharetta HS)

Puyallup, Wash. (Central Arizona CC)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)

Tullahoma, Tenn. (Tullahoma HS)

Soddy Daisy, Tenn. (Soddy Daisy HS)

Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood HS)

Florence, Ala. (Wilson HS)

San Diego, Calif. (High Tech High Media Arts)

Great Neck, N.Y. (Bryan College)

Guyton, Ga. (Savannah Christian Preparatory School)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

UNIVERSITY OF MONTEVALLO FALCONS

COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF

B/T

R/R

R/R

L/R

R/R

L/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/R

L/L

L/L

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

L/R

L/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

NAME

Shelby Cole

Gracie Leslie

Lily Hatcher

Mallory Orchard

Abby McKinney

Anna Marie Stooksbury

Sydney Piattoni

Taylor De Adder

Annalyn Ormsby

Maddie Davenport

Madison Richards

Madison Besaw

Laney Harris

Hannah Singleton

Madison Barnett

Shonna Penney

Kayla Louie

Kayla Gooch

Janina Remley

Austyn Durham

Kylie Bohl

Carissa Frost

NO.

1

2

3

4

6

8

9

11

12

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

HT.

5-7

5-7

5-8

5-4

5-6

5-6

5-6

5-4

5-9

5-3

5-10

6-4

5-7

5-8

5-8

5-6

5-4

5-4

5-10

5-11

5-5

5-3

POS.

OF

RHP

OF

RHP

RHP/OF

INF

OF

RHP/INF

OF

UTIL

OF

C

INF

C/UTIL

LHP

RHP

SS

OF

UTIL

C

INF

OF

CL.

Fr.

Sr.

Sr.

Fr.

Sr.

So.

So.

Jr.

Fr.

Sr.

Fr.

Sr.

Fr.

So.

Fr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Jr.

Fr.

Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Ringgold, Ga. (Ringgold HS)

Erin, Tenn. (Columbus State CC)

Houston, Texas (Incarnate Word Acad.)

Norco, Calif. (Norco HS)

Ringgold, Ga. (Ringgold HS)

Lenoir City, Tenn. (Lenoir HS)

Chino Hills, Calif. (Chino Hills HS)

Maple Ridge, B.C. (Maple Ridge Secondary School)

Woodstock, Ga. (The King’s Academy)

Kennesaw, Ga. (Harrison HS)

Alpharetta, Ga. (Alpharetta HS)

Puyallup, Wash. (Central Arizona CC)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)

Tullahoma, Tenn. (Tullahoma HS)

Soddy Daisy, Tenn. (Soddy Daisy HS)

Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood HS)

Florence, Ala. (Wilson HS)

San Diego, Calif. (High Tech High Media Arts)

Great Neck, N.Y. (Bryan College)

Guyton, Ga. (Savannah Christian Preparatory School)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)

B/T

R/R

R/R

L/R

R/R

L/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/R

L/L

L/L

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

R/R

L/R

L/R

R/R

R/R

R/R

L/L

NAME
Avery Witten
Carlee Mullinax
Sydnee Pawlak
Georgia Hughes
Gabrielle Ginnis
Monet Milligan
Sawyer Martin
Mariel Bertossi
Madison Morgan
Brooke Ingram
Holly Henderson
Sierra Easterwood
Hannah Carey
Lauren Hamby
Kaitlyn Flugga
Kaylee Hawkins
Alexis Cortez
Kinley Adams
Caroline Pope
Lauren Higginbotham
Lindsy Smith
Mabry Norris
Fallon Groves
Mychael McMillan
Bryana Freshour
Callie Ryan

NO.
00
2
3
4
5
6
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30

HT.
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

POS.
OF
INF
INF
OF
C

OF
OF

C/3B
P

OF
INF
UTL
UTL
C/1B

P
P

OF
UTL
OF

UTL
INF

P
DH/C

P
OF
OF

CL.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Katy, Texas (Tompkins HS)
Lincoln, Ala. (Lincoln HS)
Gluckstadt, Miss. (Germanton HS)
Montevallo, Ala. (Montevallo HS)
Lakewood, Wash. (Curtis HS)
Madison, Ala. (Vernon CC)
Pelham, Ala. (Central Alabama CC)
Ronchi dei Legionari, Italy (Lathrop HS)
Auburn, Ala. 
Fort Payne, Ala. (Fort Payne HS)
Irvington, Ala. (Alma Bryant HS)
Cullman, Ala. (Central Alabama CC) 
Huntsville, Ala. (Buckhorn CC)
Maryville, Tenn. (Chattanooga State CC)
DuPoint, Wash. (Charles Wright Academy)
Huntsville, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
Bonaire, Ga. (Veterans HS)
New Market, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
Southside, Ala. (Southside HS) 
Warrior, Ala. (Corner HS)
Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Tuscaloosa County HS) 
Jasper, Ala. (Wallace Hanceville CC)
Ocean Springs, Miss. (Ocean Springs HS)
Centerville, Ala. (Bibb County HS)
Mobile, Ala. (Mobile Christian HS) 
Danville, Ala. (Wallace-Hanceville CC)

B/T
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-
-/-

LINDSAY VANOVER
Head Coach

Overall Record: 143-154
UM Record: 143-154 | 7th Season

WHITNEY HAWKINS
Assistant Coach

SYDNEY AGUILAR
SHANE POSEY

RONNIE HOLSOMBECK
Volunteer Assistants

EMILY RUSSELL
Head Coach

Overall Record: 649-332-1
Lee Record: 649-332-1 | 19th Season

MURPHY DAVIS
ASHLEY SERMONS
Assistant Coaches

JORDAN SPICER
ERIKA MAST

Graduate Assistant

MAGGIE LONG
Student Assistant


