

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

MON	8	Tusculum Univ. (DH)	W 14-9 (8), W 6-5
WED	10	Lincoln Memorial (DH)	L 1-15 (5), L 7-11
SAT	20	+Union Univ. (DH)	W 7-2, W 8-0 (5)
SUN	21	+Union Univ.	W 9-6
FRI	26	+at AUM	L 1-4
SAT	27	+at AUM (DH)	L 2-10 (5), L 0-5
MAR	CH		
WED	3		L 2-3 (9), L 11-13
FRI	12		W 3-8 (9)
SAT	13	. ,	W 11-3 (5), L 4-6
TUE	16		canceled
SAT	20		1:00 pm
SUN	21		2:00 pm
THU	25	3 ()	2:00 pm
	,	3 ()	1:00 pm
		+at West Georgia	1:00 pm
			1
	_		
	_		2:00 pm
	•		1:00 pm
		. ,	6:00 pm
			2:00 pm
			7:00 pm
			2:00 pm
	25	+Mississippi College	2:00 pm
		III II I- (DII)	0.00
	_		2:00 pm
SUN	_		2:00 pm TBA
	./-11	GSC Championship	1 DA
НОМ	E DATE	S BOLD +GSC GAMES A	ALL TIMES EASTERN
	WED SAT SUN FRI SAT TUE SAT SUN	WED 10 SAT 20 SUN 21 FRI 26 SAT 27 WED 3 FRI 12 SAT 13 TUE 16 SAT 27 SUN 28 APRIL 2 SAT 3 WED 7 SAT 10 SUN 11 FRI 16 SAT 17 SAT 24 SUN 25 MAY SAT 1 SUN 2 7-11	WED 10 Lincoln Memorial (DH)

2021 LEE RECORDS

Overall	6-9
Home	
Away	0-3
Neutral	0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25	0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes	
GSC	4-5
Home	4-2
Away	0-3

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overali	Ы
Home	L1
Away	L3
Neutral	L2
2021 GSC STANDINGS	<u> </u>
AS OF MARCH 18	

A3 OF MARCH 18				√			
	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK		
VALDOSTA STATE (7)	10-2	0.833	14-3	0.824	W3		
AUBURN MONTGOMERY (RV)	7-2	0.778	15-2	0.882	W1		
WEST GEORGIA	7-2	0.778	11-3	0.786	W5		
WEST FLORIDA (21)	9-3	0.750	15-7	0.682	$_{\rm L1}$		
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE (25)	7-5	0.583	12-6	0.667	L3		
DELTA STATE	7-5	0.583	14-8	0.636	W3		
WEST ALABAMA	6-6	0.500	10-8	0.556	W3		
MONTEVALLO	6-6	0.500	10-10	0.500	$_{\rm L1}$		
LEE	4-5	0.444	6-9	0.400	L1		
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE	5-7	0.417	6-11	0.353	W3		
UNION	2-10	0.167	3-17	0.150	$_{\rm L1}$		
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS	2-10	0.167	2-12	0.143	W1		
SHORTER	0-9	0.000	4-13	0.235	L8		
* CLINCHED GSC BERTH (NFCA RANKING)							
·							

LEE UNIVERSITY 2021 SOFTBALL

Saturday-Sunday, March 20-21, 2021 Cleveland, Tenn. | Butler Field



LEE UNIVERSITY (6-9, 4-5) VS. MONTEVALLO (10-10, 6-6)

2021 STAT LEADERS TAYLOR DE ADDER BAvg **TAYLOR DE ADDER** OPS **TAYLOR DE ADDER LILY HATCHER RUNS TAYLOR DE ADDER ERA TAYLOR DE ADDER** WINS **MADISON BARNETT MADISON BARNETT**

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: Lee leads the alltime series 9-1 over Montevallo.

Last Meeting: April 20, 2019 in Cleveland, Tenn. The Flames won 12-7 to complete a three-game series sweep over the Falcons. The Lee offense belted seven home runs over the course of the series.

Last 8 Meetings:

4/20/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W12-7 4/19/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 6-3 4/19/2019 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 8-5 5/4/2018 (Florence, Ala.) W 5-3 2/18/2018 (Montgomery, Ala.) L 0-1 2/5/2017 (Columbus, Ga.) W 8-4 2/1/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 9-7 2/1/2017 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W 5-4



2021 STAT LEADERS



- Coach Russell's thoughts on last week's games: "I think we had the opportunity to win three games over the weekend which is a positive, however we've got to make the adjustments quickly and quit letting the opportunity slip away. I love that this team always fights but we have to quit digging ourselves holes and make adjustments more quickly at the plate. We don't rely on one person but everybody has to hold the rope all the time and we are getting there."
- The Lady Flames have dropped seven of their last eight games, since sweeping Union University Thursday before traveling to Carrollton, Ga., for a back on Feb. 20-21.
- · Montevallo had a five-game win streak snapped last Saturday by Christian Brothers. CBU avoided the sweep with an 8-1 win. Montevallo had won the first two games 7-1 and 12-3.
- Montevallo has the fifth-best batting average in the GSC at .315. Lee is seventh (.309).
- Montevallo has ripped 14 home runs to 10 for Lee.

- Lee carries a team ERA of 5.52, which is No. 10 in the GSC. Montevallo's ERA of 4.48 is No. 8
- Lee's Madison Barnett is 11th in the GSC with 34 batters struck out. Mychael McMillan is No. 13 with 29 strikeouts.
- Other GSC series this weeked are: AUM at UAH; Shorter at Mississippi College; West Alabama at West Georgia; Christian Brothers at West Florida; and Union at Delta State.
- Lee stays home for a mid-week non-conference doubleheader with No. 1 North Georgia on GSC series with West Georgia. The series will be the first three of eight-consecutive road games.
- The Lady Flames return home on April 7 for a non-conference doubleheader with King University.
- Following this weekend, the Lady Flames have six GSC series remaining on the schedule with two at home and four on the road.

2021 LADY FLAMES SOFTBALL

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

<u>NO.</u>	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	<u>B/T</u>	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
1	Shelby Cole	Fr.	5-7	OF	R/R	Ringgold, Ga. (Ringgold HS)
2	Gracie Leslie	Sr.	5-7	RHP	R/R	Erin, Tenn. (Columbus State CC)
3	Lily Hatcher	Sr.	5-8	OF	L/R	Houston, Texas (Incarnate Word Acad.)
4	Mallory Orchard	Fr.	5-4	RHP	R/R	Norco, Calif. (Norco HS)
6	Abby McKinney	Sr.	5-6	RHP/OF	L/R	Ringgold, Ga. (Ringgold HS)
8	Anna Marie Stooksbury	So.	5-6	INF	R/R	Lenoir City, Tenn. (Lenoir HS)
9	Sydney Piattoni	So.	5-6	OF	R/R	Chino Hills, Calif. (Chino Hills HS)
11	Taylor De Adder	Jr.	5-4	RHP/INF	R/R	Maple Ridge, B.C. (Maple Ridge Secondary School)
12	Annalyn Ormsby	Fr.	5-9	OF	L/R	Woodstock, Ga. (The King's Academy)
14	Maddie Davenport	Sr.	5-3	UTIL	L/L	Kennesaw, Ga. (Harrison HS)
16	Madison Richards	Fr.	5-10	OF	L/L	Alpharetta, Ga. (Alpharetta HS)
17	Madison Besaw	Sr.	6-4	С	R/R	Puyallup, Wash. (Central Arizona CC)
18	Laney Harris	Fr.	5-7	INF	R/R	Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)
19	Hannah Singleton	So.	5-8	C/UTIL	R/R	Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)
20	Madison Barnett	Fr.	5-8	LHP	L/L	Tullahoma, Tenn. (Tullahoma HS)
21	Shonna Penney	Sr.	5-6	RHP	R/R	Soddy Daisy, Tenn. (Soddy Daisy HS)
22	Kayla Louie	Sr.	5-4	SS	L/R	Snellville, Ga. (Brookwood HS)
23	Kayla Gooch	Sr.	5-4	OF	L/R	Florence, Ala. (Wilson HS)
24	Janina Remley	Jr.	5-10	UTIL	R/R	San Diego, Calif. (High Tech High Media Arts)
25	Austyn Durham	Jr.	5-11	С	R/R	Great Neck, N.Y. (Bryan College)
26	Kylie Bohl	Fr.	5-5	INF	R/R	Guyton, Ga. (Savannah Christian Preparatory School)
27	Carissa Frost	Fr.	5-3	OF	L/L	Cleveland, Tenn. (Walker Valley HS)

COACHING STAFF



EMILY RUSSELL
Head Coach
Overall Record: 649-332-1
Lee Record: 649-332-1 | 19th Season

MURPHY DAVIS
ASHLEY SERMONS
Assistant Coaches

JORDAN SPICER ERIKA MAST Graduate Assistant

MAGGIE LONG Student Assistant



UNIVERSITY OF MONTEVALLO FALCONS

NO.	NAME	CL.	HT.	POS.	B/T	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
00	Avery Witten	Fr.		OF	-/-	Katy, Texas (Tompkins HS)
2	Carlee Mullinax	Jr.		INF	-/-	Lincoln, Ala. (Lincoln HS)
3	Sydnee Pawlak	Fr.		INF	-/-	Gluckstadt, Miss. (Germanton HS)
4	Georgia Hughes	So.		OF	-/-	Montevallo, Ala. (Montevallo HS)
5	Gabrielle Ginnis	Fr.		С	-/-	Lakewood, Wash. (Curtis HS)
6	Monet Milligan	Jr.		OF	-/-	Madison, Ala. (Vernon CC)
9	Sawyer Martin	Jr.		OF	-/-	Pelham, Ala. (Central Alabama CC)
10	Mariel Bertossi	Sr.		C/3B	-/-	Ronchi dei Legionari, Italy (Lathrop HS)
11	Madison Morgan	Fr.		P	-/-	Auburn, Ala.
12	Brooke Ingram	Jr.		OF	-/-	Fort Payne, Ala. (Fort Payne HS)
13	Holly Henderson	Sr.		INF	-/-	Irvington, Ala. (Alma Bryant HS)
14	Sierra Easterwood	Jr.		UTL	-/-	Cullman, Ala. (Central Alabama CC)
15	Hannah Carey	Fr.		UTL	-/-	Huntsville, Ala. (Buckhorn CC)
16	Lauren Hamby	So.		C/1B	-/-	Maryville, Tenn. (Chattanooga State CC)
17	Kaitlyn Flugga	So.		P	-/-	DuPoint, Wash. (Charles Wright Academy)
18	Kaylee Hawkins	Fr.		P	-/-	Huntsville, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
20	Alexis Cortez	Jr.		OF	-/-	Bonaire, Ga. (Veterans HS)
21	Kinley Adams	Fr.		UTL	-/-	New Market, Ala. (Buckhorn HS)
22	Caroline Pope	Jr.		OF	-/-	Southside, Ala. (Southside HS)
23	Lauren Higginbotham	Fr.		UTL	-/-	Warrior, Ala. (Corner HS)
24	Lindsy Smith	Fr.		INF	-/-	Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Tuscaloosa County HS)
25	Mabry Norris	Jr.		P	-/-	Jasper, Ala. (Wallace Hanceville CC)
26	Fallon Groves	Fr.		DH/C	-/-	Ocean Springs, Miss. (Ocean Springs HS)
28	Mychael McMillan	Jr.		P	-/-	Centerville, Ala. (Bibb County HS)
29	Bryana Freshour	Fr.		OF	-/-	Mobile, Ala. (Mobile Christian HS)
30	Callie Ryan	So.		OF	-/-	Danville, Ala. (Wallace-Hanceville CC)

COACHING STAFF



LINDSAY VANOVER

Head Coach

Overall Record: 143-154

UM Record: 143-154 | 7th Season

WHITNEY HAWKINS
Assistant Coach

SYDNEY AGUILAR
SHANE POSEY
RONNIE HOLSOMBECK
Volunteer Assistants

